L var

i

4

4l

¥

AMONG THE HORSES

. BORALMA NOT IN CONDITIiON TO GO

AGAINST THE ABBOT AT
LEXINGTON

WILL TROT AGAINST TIME

Unable to Get on a Race With Cres-
ceus, Geers Will Drive Secan-
nell’s Gelding for the
Record.

LEXINGTON, Ky., Oct. 7.—It was an-
nounced at a meeting of the Kentucky
Trotting association directors tonight that
Boralma was too sick to meet The Ab-
bot in the proposed $30,000 race Wednes-
day. He has congestion of the Iungs. The
directors then attempted to have Cresceus
substituted, and offered $5,000. Geers
was willing, but Ketcham declined, on
the ground that Cresceus had all the
work ahead of him that he could under-
take. Geers, for Scannell, then consented
10 have The Abbot go against the world’'s
record.

Great crowds have arrived for the ten-
days’ meeting, which opens with the $16,~
000 futurity for three-year-olds.

Walnut Hall, L. V. Harkness' entry,
was the favorite in the pool selling to-
night for the Kentucky Futurity, selling
at 310; Peter Sterling was second cholce
at $65; Walthorn third at $20, and the
field sold for $5. The field includes Mary
P. Leyburn, Lawson's entry; Hixie Al-

lerton and Grace Arlington. For the
Tennessee class pacing, Dan Patch
at $200 was faverite, and the field $25. In

the 2:12 trot Captor was favorite at $125,
‘Waubans $100, Dan T $30, and the others
at lesser sums.

Harlem Winners.

CHICAGO, Oct. 7.—Gonfalon won the
Speed stakes at Harlem this afternoon,
six furlongs, in a sensational finish, and
in the remarkable time of 1:12 2-5, which
is the local record of the vear and very
close to the track record. Money Muss,
the favorite, was second, half a mile
in front of The Lady, with Miss Ben-
nett just a neck outside the money. The
race was a hot contest from the start,
Money Muss and Miss Bennett setting a
killing pace. In the streteh Gonfalon
rushed up from last place and won the
money in the last stride under the wire.
Weather warm; track fast. Summaries:

First race, five and a half furlongs—
Coacoa, 101, Robertson, 20 to 1, won; In-
ventor, 1M, Coburn, 9 to 1, second; Pron-
ta, 107, Dominick, 16 to 5, third. Time,
107 25,

Second race,

one mile—Oliver Me, 92,
Steele, 7 to 1,

won; Uncle Tom, 86, D.
Mitchell, 1, second; Evelyn Byrd,
S#s, Otis, 2 to 1, third. Time, 1:40 2-5.
Third race, one mile and five-eighths,
hurdle handicap—Mazo, 130, Slater, 2 to L
won; Coley, 135, Ellison, 5 to 1, second;
Saintly, 129, J. Johnston, 5 to 1, third,

Time, 3:05 1-5.
Fourth race, one mile and seventy
Yards—Constellator, 103, Coburn, 3 to B

won; Denman Thompson, 100, Otis, 3 to
1, second; Haviland, 9%, J. Hicks, 6 to b
third. Time, 1:43.

Fifth race, six furlongs, Speed stakes—
Gonfalon, 113, Blake, 16 to 5, won; Money
Muss, 105, Dominick, 11 to 10, second;
The Lady, 110, Knight, 16 to 5, third.
Time, 1:12 2-5.

Sixth race, six furlongs—Silk Cord, 102,
Jackson, 6 to 1, won; Emathion, 109,
Winkfield, 12 to 5, second; Huzzah, 106,
Blake, 15 to 1, third. Time, 1:14.

Seventh race, one mile—El Ghor, 92,
Hilgerson, 6 to 1, won; Bonnie Lissak, 93,
Birkenruth, 7 to 3, second; Myth, 96, 8 to
1, third. Time, 1:40 3-5.

Tuesday’'s entries:

First race, five-eighths of a mile, purse
—lawrence M, Foray, St. Sever, 111;
Frank Jones, Sybia, Sister Addie, Rosie
R, 115; Step Onward, 9; Duke of Con-
naught, Declaimer, Inspector Shea, Prowl,
118; Marcos, 114; Ashbrook, 102; Fun and
Folly, 115; Prince Webb, 109,

Second, three-quarters of a mile, sell-
ing—Pencil Me, 88; Baugh Naugh Gene,
95; Whisper Low, Yirginia Wilcox, Lady

ldris, Lydia S, Floranthe, Emma C L,
93, Oscar 9; Boomerack, i00; Pigeon
Post, 108,

Third race, three-quarters of a mile,
selling—Shut Up, Arachus, 93; Delmarch,
100; Harry Turner, Irish Jewel, 108;
Georgie, 105; John Grigsby, 101; Sim W,
Impromptu, 102; J. M. Barnes, 103; Rosa
Diah, 99.

Fourth race, three-quarters of a mile--
Carl B, Laura K, Henry of Franstamar,
Sly, Tom Kingsley, Goal Runner,. 102;
Velma Clark, Xanthos, Empress of
Beauty, 97; 1. Samuelson, $7; Miracle II.,
84; Sharp Bird, 105; W. J. Deboe, Henry
Bert, 100; Merriment, 90.

Fifth race, seven-ecighths of a mile, the
Forward stakes, $L00 added—South
Trimble, Nellie Waddell, 115; The Giver,
113; Abe Frank, 12; Landseer, 118, Sol
Lichtenstein, 110; Bessie Spahr, 112.

Sixth race, one mile and a sixteenth—
Constellator, Charley Moore, Mac Gyle,
93; Flying Torpedo, 9%; Reseda, 104; Fan-
cywood, 95.

Seventh race, one mile and an eighth,
selling—Valdez, 98; Frangible, Strangest,
1M; John McGurk, 90; Judge Redwine, 97;
Adelante, 92,

YANKEE CRICKETERS WIN.

Bosanguet's Eleven Couldn’t Bat
Against Clark and King.

PHILADELPHIA, Oct. 7.—The Phila-
delphia cricket team terminated its final
international contest with Bosanquet's
Fnglish team today, winning by 220 runs.
The uncertainty of the game was never
more clearly demonstrated than after
lunch today, when the entire English side
was disposed of in seventy-five minutes.
An early start was made this morning,
and every effort was put forward to
bring the contest to a speedy conclusion.
The Quakers, who had lost two wickets
for 43 on Saturday, resumed the bat-
ting with R, D. Brown and J. A. Les-
ter at the wickets. Both batsmen played
an excellent game, and the century was
recorded before the partnership” was

A!i Excellent Combination.

The pleasant method and beneficial
effects of the well known remedy,
8ynBuP oF I'16s, manufactured by the
CArirorN:A Fie Syrup Co., illustrate
the value of obtaining the liquid laxa-
tive principles of plants known to be
medicinally laxative and presenting
$hem in the form most refreshing to the
taste and acce;:table to the system. It
is the one perfect strengthening laxa-
tive, cleansing the system effectually,
dispelling colgs, headaches and fevers

ntly yet promptly and enabling one
s overcome habitual constipation
manently. Its ect freedom
every objectionable quality and sub-
stance, and its acting on the kidn
liver and bowels, without weakenin
or irritating them, make it the id
laxative.

In the process of manufacturing fi
ere used, as they are pleasant to the
taste, but the medi qualities of the
remedy are obtained from senna and
other aromatic plants, by a method
known to the CALIFORNIA Fie Syrup
Co. only. In order to get its beneficial
effects and to avoid imitations, please

“ rememgber the full name of the Company
package.

printed on the front of every

CALIFORNIA FiG SYRUP CO.

s SAN FRANCISCO, CAL. -
LOUISVILLE, KY. NEW YORK, N. Y.
Persale by all Druggists —Price 50c. per botsle

broken, Brown being caught Craw-
ford for 31. Lester continued his inn-
ings, and, although he did not get any-
on2 to stay with him, remained at the
stumps until he had compiled a faultless
69. With his retirement the innings soon
closed, and at 2:25 the side was out for

. Requiring 333 runs to save defeat,
the Englishmen started their ventre a
quarter of an hour before lunch, and
when play was stopped they had scged

for no wicket. After the interval,
however, matters took a turn and against
the deadly bowling of Clark and King
the visitors were unable to make a
showing. Three wickets fell with the
tctal of 64.

WOMEN AT GOLF,

Championship Tournament at HBal-
tusral Begins Today.

NEW YORK, Oect. 7.—Miss Beatrix
Hoyt, of Shinnecock Hills Golf club,
Long Island, announced today that sl}e
would not take part in this year's
women's championship golf contest,
which will begin tomorrow over the
Baltusral links. Miss Hoyt is a three-
time winner of the United States golf
championship, and for six years she has
won the gold medal for the best score
in every championship qualifying round.
Miss Hoyt's health has signally inter-
fered with her aspirations of a renewal
of championship honors, and she feels
that she is not in such form as would
warrant her in entering the contest.

The tournament will begin at 8:30
o'clock tomorrow morning with a qual-
ifying round at eighteen holes, medal
play, and the three best scores will earn
special prizes, and the first sixteen with
high scores will be entitied to play fur-
ther at match play for the principal
prizes-—-the championships.

PFISTER TEAM WINS,

Easily Takes First League Maich
From Miller's Aggregation.

The Pfister team made it three straight
with Miller’'s team in the opening game
of the Twin City Bowling league. Hunts-
man, captain of the Pfisters, made high
Score, 217, also high average, 198, The
Pfisters play their next game on the

Court alleys, Oct. 14, with the Court
team.
Pfister— : 2. 3

MOSKOSKY wevveneersnns. 223 141 141

Biddleman ....c.ccceceee...174 221 182
Whidden  ....ccoiavnee ..157 154 201
i I B SR T 152 161
HuntSman ..ceeeececsccss.167 211 217
Totalsy .. .: SeSsasn veees 850 879 902
Grand total, 2636.
Millers— 2,
Deller ...... 162 188
Miller . 155 158
Haas ..... 188 150
Hinderer 171 213
Bueger ...... 152 157
OLALE iy ey cvinesassB3d 828 866

Grand total,‘ffs. .

Stakes nt Saratoga.

NEW YORK, Oct. 7.—The board of di-
rectors of the Saratoga association met
here this evening and decided to open
the following events, announcement of
conditions of which will be made later:

A stake of $0,000, to be run in 14¢4; a
two-year-old stake in 1903 of $25,000; a
two-year-old stake in 1904 of about $40,-
000, and at wo-year-old stake for fillies, to
be run in 1903, of $14,000. In addition, the
regular events given in 191 will be con-
tinued. There will be an entirely new
track, which will be one and one-eighth
miles, with a mile and a seven-eighths of
a mile chute. This will necessitate an
entire change in the arrangements of the
course, and will include a new grand
stand on a large scale,

Six-Day Walk.

PHILADELPHIA, Oct. 7.—Of the forty-
nine men who started in the six-days’
walking match at Industrial hall, twen-
ty-four hours ago, only six have dropped
out. The leaders are setting a fast pace,
and the next twenty-four hours will
surely see a number of the stragglers
leave the track.

At midnight the score of the first four-
teen men was as follows:

Click, 120 miles; Hegelman, 117; Cart-
wright, 116; Hart 114; Golden, 110; Brett,
107; Dean, 106; Tracy, 97; Guerrero, 92;
Carroll, 92; Day, 92; Fahey, 91; Hoag-
land, 90; Miser, 50.

Weinig Bests Creedon.

BUFFALO, Oct. 7.—Al Weinig got the
decision over Dan Creedon in the sixth
round of what was to have been a 20-
round bout at the International Athletic
club, Fort Erie, tonight. Creedon looked
fat and much above his best weight,
while Weinig appeared to be trained to
the minute. Creedon outclassed Weinig,
and from the first to the fifth round
knocked him all over the ring. Weinig
went to his knees several times to avoid
punishment, and while in that position
Creedon struck him a light blow. Ref-
eree McBride declared the blow to be a
foul, and gave the decision to Weinig.

Wilson Knocked Out.

LOUISVILLE, Ky., Oct. 7.—Steve Cros-
by, of Louisville, tonight knocked out
Nat Wilson, of Mount Sterling, Ky., In
the second round of a twenty-round con-
test at Music hall. The fight was Cros-
by’s all the way, and he put Wilson out
when he got ready. Crosby weighed in
at 133 pounds, and Wilson 149, Wilson
thus losing his forfeit for overweight.
The referee was Marvin Hart.

Burke Knocks Out Corceran.

SAVANNAH, Ga.,, Oct. 7.—Jimmie
Eurke, of New York, knocked out Tom
Corcoran, of Savannah, tonight, in the
twelfth round of what was to have been
a twenty-five round fight.

Shamroeks Tie Manhattans.

The Shamrocks and the Manhattans
played an exciting game of football at
Kittsondale, Sunday. Neither side
scored.

Through Tourist Cars.
The old familiar way—tried and proven)-

See Minneapolis & St. Louis Agents for
lowest rates to California.

MAKES FAVORABLE REPORT,

Insurance Commissioner Looks Into
Affairs of Minnesota Mutual Life.

Insurance Commissioner Elmer H.
Dearth has just completed an examina-
tion of the Minnesota Mutual Life In-
surance company of this city, which was
formerly the Bankers’ Life, and as a re-
sult of that examination has issued a
highly favorable report. The report cov-
ers the period beginning Dec. 31, 1899, and
ending July 31, 191, being up to the date
of the company’s reincorporation ana
recrganization under the so-called old-
line or legal reserve law of this state.
Mr. Dearth in his report says in part:

“The investigation shows that in the
transfer from the assessment to a le-
gal reserve basis the management has
honestly, equitably and rigidly consery-
ed the interests and rights of each indi-
vidual policy holder, whose personal con-
sent has in all cases been secured.”

" BILL AT THE EMPIRE.

This Week's Programme Presents
Some Attractive Features.

The Empire theater offers an unusually
exccllent programme this week and con-
tains a number of naw featurcs. The
olio is headed by Allen and Bright, in
some funny sketch work and acrobatic
and trick barrel jumping. Wheeler and
‘Weston, in popular songs and dances,
are clever and quickly make a hit with
the audience. The Zimmermans, in
sketch work, are good, as is also Willard
on the slack wire. Mme. Willard does
some veré clever contortion work, and
Charles Ellsworth concludes the olio.
The performance opens with a laughable
farce entitled “‘Cummings & Co.,” by
Charles Ellsworth, 5

Their Haul Was Small.

Burglars entered the residence of H. J.
Deuel, 993 Goodrich avenue, early yester-
day morning and secured a few silver

ns and a hunting case watch and
about $5 in money.

— ———
Death Due to Alcoholism.

Coroner Miller yesterday held an au-
togsy over the remains of John Stassel,
who died at the city hospital Sunday,
and found that death was due to acute

alcoholism. His brother arrived in the
city from Chicago yesterday and took
charge of the remains.
———— :
Cheap Rates to California

In the through cars. Consult
n

tourist
Minneapolis & St. Louis R. R. Agents.

THE ST, pAUL‘ GLOBE, TUESDA‘_; _OC’lf(fBER 8, 1901,

JOURNEY TO PEKIN

CHINESE COURT WILL TRAVEL RE-
GARDLESS OF EXPENSE—OFF1-
CIALS RESIGN

LEGATION GUARDS UNRULY

Get Drunk and Do Pretty Much as
They Please—Legation Quar-
ters Being Strongly
Fortified.

PEKIN, Oct. 7.—The officials here have
not been informed as to whether the
court has started for Kai-Feng-Fu (as
announced in a dispatch from Shanghail
yesterday). Previous advices lead to the
belief that the court did start. The tem-
porary palaces at Kai-Feng-Fu and Pao-
Ting-Fu are being prepared like perma-
nent dwellings, although they will be-
occupied for only a few days. The req-
uisitions for the traveling expenses al-
ready amount to 13,000,000 taels, in spite
of the edict enjoiming economy in this
respect. The scale of preparations may
be judged from a single item—30,000
taels will be expended on tableware.
Several local officials along the route
have resigned because they are unable
to meet the expenses of entertaining the
court. The latter’s journey now is par-
ticularly unfortunate, because the re-
glons traversed have been impoverished
by the summer famine.

MISTREATED BY SOLDIERS.

The Chinese officials are considering the
desirability of protesting to the foreign
ministers against the conduct of the le-
gation guards, The soldiers continue to
treat the Chinese like a conquered peo-
ple. Groups of soldiers roam about the
city, wearing their side-arms, often in-
toxicated, maltreating the natives and
committing petty r&bberies. A party of.
Americans recently looted a silversmith’s
store, securing several Mhundred taels’
worth of property. The whole garrison
was confined to barracks until the guilty
men were detected. The governor of
Pekin has protested because foreign
storekeepers continue to occupy dwellings
which they seized in 1901, regardless of
their owners’ wishes. The ministers
will evict the storekeepers from these
places,

STRONGLY FORTIFIED,

Correspondence has been exchanged. be-
tween the Chinese officials and the min-
isters regarding the complaints made by
Chinamen that they have been com-
pelled against their will to take part in
the work of building the new legations.
It is becoming evident that some modus
vivendi must be established or the condi-
tions here will become intolerable. Not-
withstanding the ministers’ policy of
meoderation in erecting defenses, the le-
gation quarter presents the appearance
of a fortified city. The British defenses,
opposite the imperial city, are particular-
ly formindable. The Italian defenses, ad-
joining the British, have embrasures for
cannon, a deep moat protects the German
section, and across the city wall the Ger-
mans have erected a stone fort for ar-
tillery.

Prince Su, the collector of taxes, has
adopted the policy of taxing goods
brought into Pekin for foreign mer-
chants. Hitherto such goods have not
been taxed, and the merchants have pro-
tested to the ministers, who held that
the goods should remain untaxed on the
ground that they are intended for the use
of the legations.

Dellafield Testimonial.

New talent is being secured daily for
the mammoth testimonial to be given
in honor of Henry Dellafield, Oct. 16, at
the People’s church. Among those who
have volunteered within the last twenty-
four hours are Miss Vincent, a miss of
sixteen years, with a voice of wonderful
range and power, who will make
her first appearance in St. Paul, and
genial Joe Skemp, the finest dialect story-
teller off of the professional stage. The
full programme, which will be published
later in the week, contgins the names
of all the best available talent in the
Northwest. .

OFFICIAL PUBLICATION

Of Ordinance Passed and Resolu-
tions Adopted by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul.

Bd F No. 1423¢—Ordinance No. 2215—By

Ald. Knauft—

An ordinance amending Ordinance No.
2204, approved July 20, 1501, entitied, “An
Ordinance prohibiting the issues of sa-
loon licenses within certain tecritory
within the City of St. Paul.”

The Common Council of the City of St.

Paul do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1.
That Ordinance No. 2204, approv-
ed July 20, 1903, be and the same is

hereby amended by inserting after the
word “reservation,” in the thirty-third
line thereof, the following words and fig-
ures, to-wit: ‘‘And also lots one (1) and
two (2), Lloyd's Subdivision of block
numbered three (3) of McLean’s Reserva-
tion to St. Paul, the same being the
southwest corner of Hastings and Earl

avenues.”
SECTION II.

This ordinance shall® take effect
and be in force from and after its passage
and publication.

I;assed by the Board of Aldermen Sept.

'Yeas—Ald. Bantz, Dahlquist, Dobn-r,
Holt, Hunt, Knauft, Moriarty, Murphy,
Ulmer, Mr. President—I0. R

Nays—0.
FRANK- J. HUBER,
President of the Board of Aildermen.
Passed by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.
Yeas—Messrs. Benson, Craig, Denny,
Dix, Haas, Nelson, Wheeler, Whitcomb,
Mr. President—9,

Nays—0.
F. G. WARNER,
President of the Assembly.
Approved Oct. 4, 1901.
ROBERT A. SMITH,

Mayor.
Attest: MATT JENSEN,
City Clerk.
Oct. 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 14429—By Ald. Huber—
Resolved, That the City Clerk be and
is hereby authorized to transfer Vehicle
Peddler’s License No. 52, issued to O.
Godbout, to Morris Burkovitz.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Sept. 3, 1001.
Agdopted by the Assembly Oct.'3, 1061
Approved Oct. 4, 1901,
Oct. 8, 1901.

Bd F No. 14552—By Ald. Huber—

Resolyed. That the Edison Electric
Light & Power Company be and they
are hereby permitted to construct and
operate underground electrical conduits
on the following streets:

Robert street, west side, between
Third street to Robert street bridge, a
distance of 177 feet.

Fighth street, north side, between Wa-
basha and Cedar streets, a distance of
288 feet. X

Wabasha street, east side, from north-
east corner Third and Wabasha to Sec-
ond street; thence across Wabasha to
west side of street, subject to the fur-
ther orders of the Common Council and
the requirements and provisions of the
ordinances and the charter of the City
of St. Paul.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Sept. 23, 1901

Adcpted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14556—By Ald. Huber—
Resolved, That the license fee to be
gda.ld by the Grand Opera House and the
etropolitan Opera House be and the
same is hereby fixed at one hundred dol-
lars per anrtum.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
oftfa:éted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901
e y . & >
Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

N S pettio ot 1 i o i
n matter o e re; of the Boa
I-tothl)JlbuebWo;l;s rgste:y Se
ereby orde Co
Council of the City of St. Panl:mmon
That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following im-
provement to be made, to-wit:
Reduce the roadway of Fuller §

fr Rice street to Dale street to a
wﬂ?h of 34 feet, curb, w e
b b ey ith Kettle River

curb and side

1 and pace
tween the said Mth:v:lk. o8
d ard cause said work to be

let by contract, as provided by law, with-
outb{me-half the estimated” cost being
first paid into the v Treasury, and
after said work shall be placed” under
contract, said Board shall proceed with-
out delay to assess the amount, ag near-
ly as they can ascertain the same, which
will be required to pay the costs and
necessary expenses of such improvement
upon the real estate to be benefited by
said improvement, as provided by law,
it being the opinion of the Council that
real estate to be assessed for such im-
provement can be found benefited to the
extent of the costs and expenges neces-
sary to be incurred thereby,
oAdolptggo ; by the Board of Aldermen

ot 1, . x4

Adcpted by the Assémbly Oct, 3, 1901,

Approved Oct. 4, 1901. !

Bd F No. 1458— ¢ 9
In the matter of the report of the Board

of Public Works dated Sept. 30, 1901.
It is hereby ordered by :the Common

Council of the City of T T

That the Board of Public Works of the
City of St. Paul cause the following jm-
provement to®*be made, to-wit:

Grade Hateh street, from _Mackubin
Street to Western avenue.

That said Board cause said work to be
let by contract, as provided: by law, with-
out one-half the estimated cost being
first paid into the City Treasury, and
after said work shall be placed under con-
tract, said Board shall proceed without de--
lay to assess the amount, as nearly as
they can ascertain the same, which will
bé required to pay the costs and neces-
sary expenses of such improvement upon
the real estate to be benefited by said im-
provement, as provided by law; it being
the opinion of the Council that real estate
to be assessed for such improvement
can be found benefited to the extent of
the costs and expenses necessary to be
incurred thereby.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Aﬁg&r.nbly Oct. 3, 1901.

.

Approved Oct. 4

Bd F No. 14588—

Whereas, The City Treasurer has re-
ported to the Common Council that at a
sale held by him on the 24th day of May,
1901, under judgment remdered by the
District Court of Ramsey County, Minne-
sota, on the first day of March, 1909, in the
matter of the application of the City
Treasurer of the City of St. Paul for
judgment against the real estate delin-
quent upon the assessment for condemn-
ing certain land to be known as Phalen
Park, in the City of St. Paul, certain
lots and parcels of land particularly
eénumerated in the report of the City
Treasurer hereto annexed, were- sold
and struck off to the City of St. Paul
by reason of the fact that no bid was
made by any purchaser for any of said
lots or parcels of land, and certificates
of sale in the manner provided by law
were thereupon issued to and are now
held by said City cf St. Paul: and

Whereas, Provision was made in the
tax estimate and tax levy for the current
year for the raising by taxation of the
sum of $62,105, as a part of the General
Fund, the same to be used in payvment of
the purchase of local improvement cer-
tificates issued to and held by the city in
cases in which there were no other bid-
ders for the land so sold, and it appear-
ing that the amount required to pay for
said certificates of sale so issued to, and
held by the city in the matter of the
proceeding for the condemnation of lands
for said Phalen Park hereinbefore re-
ferred to, is the sum of 5,155.51;

Now, Therefore, Thare is hereby ap-
propriated and set apart from the Gen-
eral Fund of the City of St. Paul the
said sum of $5,155.51, the same to ba ex-
pended in payment for said certificates
of sale so issued tc and held by the city
in said assessment proceeding, and the
City Comptroller and City Treasurer re-
spectively are hereby authorized and di-
rected to transfer upon the books of
their respective offices said sum of $5,-
155.51 from the General Fund to the Pha-
len Park Assessment Fund, to the end
that the same may be used for the pur-
pose of payment of damiages awarde” to
various property owners whose land was
taken for said park in and by said con-
demnation proceedings, and be it further

Resolved, That the proper city officers
are hereby directed further, from time to
time, as occasion may have heretofore,
or may hereafter arise, and until Jan. 3
1902, demand transfer from the said ac-
count of the General Fund and credit to
the appropriate local assessment funds
such sums and amounts as may be
requisite and necessary to pay for the
purchase of any and all certificates of
sale upon delinquency now or hereafter
held by the City of St. Paul, acquired
by it and allotted to it in defauit of otier
bidders at such sales.

Adopted by -the Board of Aldermen,
Oct. 1, 1901, :

Adopted by the Assembly, Oct. 3, 1901.

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14583—By Ald. Ulmer—
Resolved, That the Commissioner of

Public Works be and he is hereby di-

rected to relay the erosswalks on Ram-

stey street, at Pleasant avenue, with
stone,
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,

Oct. 1, 1901
Adopted by the Assembly, Oct. 3, 1901. .
Approved Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd F No. 145%—By Ald: Dahlquist—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of paving Rosabel
sireet, from Fifth str2et to Ninth street,
be and the same is heéreby referred to
the Board of Public Wecrks to investi-
gate and report, ? 21

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary? el SR

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the szense thereof, and state whether
one-hal? of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let. E

Third—Can real estate to be asseszed for
said improvement be found benefited to
the extent of damages, cost: and expenses
necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the,same.

Sixth—Send the Council @ proper order
directing the work to-be done.

Adopted by the Board 0f Aldermen,
At th ; Oct. 3, 1901

opte e Assembl ct. 3,

Approved Oct, 4, 1901, =

Bd F No. 14591—By. Ald. Dahlquist—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Countil of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of paving Eighth street
from Jackson street to Neill street be and
the same is hereby referred to the Board
of {'ubllc Works to investigate and re-
port:

First—is this improvement proper and
necessary ? 4

Second—Give the Council an estimate of
the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half the cost thereof is to be pald
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
benses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement? -

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or profile
of said improvement, as required by law,
if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,

Oct. 1, 1901.
by the Algg]embly Oct. 3, 1901

Adopted
Approved Oct. 4,

Bd F No. 14592—By Ald Holt—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of constructing with
wood crosswalks at the following named
places, to-wit: s

North side Waltham across Dewey.

Both sides Edmund across Dale.

North side Atwater across Marion.

North side Brainerd across Edgerton,

l\ﬁ)rth side South Wabasha across Bid-
we!

nNdrth side South Wabasha across Sid-
ey.

Be and the same is hereby referred to

the Board of Public Works to investigate
and report:

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—S8end the Council a proper order

directing the work to done.
Adopted by the B ‘of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901. g 4

Adopted by the Assémbly Oct. 3, 1901
Approved Oct. 4, 1901, S

Bd F No. 14503=By. Ald. I/lmer—

It is hereby ordyer g bUthh_e Common
Councll of the City of St. Paul: ;
That the matter of paving Ramsey

street from Seventh strest to Pleasant

avenue, be and the same is hereby re-
ferred to the Board of Public Works to
te and report: ‘

First—Is this improvement proper ana
necessary? :

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-nalf of the cost thereof is to be paid
lmot t:eigfty Treasury before the con-

trac s s
Third—Can real estate to be assessed

for said improvement be found benefited

to the extent of &agx‘ms ei:lt au:ﬂ ot;

penses necessary incurr :h’
Fourth—Is such improyvement for

—_—

upon the petitlon or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?
Fifta—Send the Council a plan or
groﬁle of said improvement, as required
y law, you report in favor of the

same.
Sixth—Send the Council a proper orde
directing the work to be done, e -

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen

\o e .
Adopted by the Assembly Oct,
Approved Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd F No. 146%4—ByAld, Ulmer—
It is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

‘I'hat the matter of constructing a sewer
on -Michigan avenue, West Seventh to
Richmond, be, and the same is hereby
referred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report,

First—Is this imp.ovement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Counclil an estimate
of the expense tnereof, and state whether
cne-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract is let,

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixtn—Send the Council a proper order
“directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Boara of Aldermen
vct, 1, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901

Approved Oct, 4, 191,

Bd F. No. 145%—By Ald. Dobner—
it is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of reconstructing with
Cement the sidewalk on Bayless avenue,
west side, from Pym street north 90 feet,
in front of Lots 16 and 17, Block 65, St.
Anthony Park, be, and the same is here-
by referred to the Board of Public Works
to investigate and report.

Is this improvement proper and neces-
sary? 1Ir so, send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct, 1, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.

Approved Uct, 4, 1901

Bd F No. 145%—+By Ald. Bantz—
1t is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of condemning and
taking an easement in the land abutting
on Hatch street, from Mackubin street to
western avenue, necessary for th con-
struction of slopes for cuts and fills in
grading said street between said points,
be, and the same is hereby referred to the
Boarg of Public Works to investigate and
report,

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state whether
one-half of the cost thereof is to be paid
into the City Treasury before the con-
tract -is let. >

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for raid improvement be found bene-
fited to the extent of damages, cost and
gxgenses necessary to be incured there-

3, 1901

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
lawr, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
oct, 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 190L

Approved Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd F No. 14597—By Ald. Holt—
it is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

‘T'hat the matter of constructing a sewer
on Minnehaha street, from Bedford to
Bradley street, be, and the same is here-
by referred to the Board of Public Works
to_investigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary? S

Second—Give the Council an estimate
‘of the expense thereof, and state wheth-
er one-half of the cost thereof is to be
paid into the City Treasury before the
contract is let.

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for said improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be incurred thereby?

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement?

Fifth—Send the Council a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of tne same,

Sixth—Send the Courncil a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1801

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901,

Approved Uct, 4, 1901.

-Bd F No. 14598—By Ald. Hunt—
1t is hereby ordered by the Common

Council of the City of St. Paul:

That the matter of a crosswalk on the
north side of Dayton avenue, across Fair-
view avenue, ke, and th same is hereby
ferred to the Board of Public Works to
investigate and report,

Is this improvement proper and neces-
cary? If so, send the Council a proper
order directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aidermen
Oct, 1, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901,

ApProved Uct, 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14599—By Ald. Moriarty—
Resolved, That the Commissioner of
Health be and he is hereby authorized
and directed to negotiate for the use of
a sand-pump, to be used in conncction
with the filling up of sloughs upon Har-
riet Island; the cost of same, including
labor, not to exceed the sum oif ninety
dollars per day, and same to be paid out
of the fund heretofore appropriated and
set apart to be used in connection with
the improvement of Harriet Island.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Oct. 1, 1901.
Adopted by the Assembly, Oct. 3, 1901,
Approved, Oct. 4, 1901,
Bd F No. 1460i—By Ald. Moriarty—
Resolved, That the Commissioner of
Public Works be and he is hereby au-
thorized and directed to causs the fol-
lowing wooden sidewalks to be removed,
the same being in a dangerous and di-
lapidated condition; Stryker avenue, west
side, from Annapolis street to Belvidere
street, the expense to be paid from the
Stregt, Sewer and Garbage Maintenance

und.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
ct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly, Oct. 3, 1901
Approved, Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd F No. 14603—By Ald. Ulmer—

It is hereby ordered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:
That the matter.of constructing_cew-

er on Banfil street, Dousman to Smith

avenye, be and the same is hereby refer-
red to the Board of Public Works to in-
vestigate and report.

First—Is this improvement proper and
necessary?

Second—Give the Council an estimate
of the expense thereof, and state wheth-
er one-half of the cost thereof Is to be
paid into the City Treasury before the
contract is let. .

Third—Can real estate to be assessed
for sald improvement be found benefited
to the extent of damages, cost and ex-
penses necessary to be Incurred there-

Fourth—Is such improvement asked for
upon the petition or application of the
owners of a majority of the property to
be assessed for such improvement? =

Ffth—Send the Councii a plan or pro-
file of said improvement, as required by
law, if you report in favor of the same.

Sixth—Send the Council a proper order
directing the work to be done.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,

ct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly, Oct. 3, 1901

Approved, Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd F No. 1464—By Ald Ulmer—
Resolved, That the Board of School
Inspectors be and they are hereby author-
izer to allow the estimate hereto attach-
ed of work already done and money
earned under the contract of Fred C.
Norlander therein referred to, and upon
such allowance and audit the proper
city officers are hereby directed to draw
the appropriate warrants therefor.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,
Adopted by the Assembly, Oct. 3, 1901.
Approved, Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd F' No, 14605—By Ald. Dobner—

It _is heheby ered by the Common
Council of the City of St. Paul:

" Th a wood

crosswalk on the west side of ord
street over Hampden avenue be and the
same is hereb;

y referred to the Board of

Publl&hwlorxa to investigate and report:

Adopted by the Assembly, Oct. 3, 1301.
Approved Oct. 1, 1901, 2

Bd F No. 14606—

That a City Warrant be

dra;n .

the City Treasury in favor
of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
amount of able out of the

$183.80, pay.

“Market Site Fund,” to pay men employ-
ed on the Jackson Street Market site
from September 16th to September mﬂ:i
1901, inclusive, as per pay roll certifie
to by the Commissioner of Public
‘Works and under of the
Common Council.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen,

Adopted by the Assembly, Oct. 2, 1%L
Approved, Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14607—

Resolved, That a City Warrant be
drawn upon the City Treasury, in fayor
of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
amount of $35.10, payable out of the “Gen-
eral Fund,” to pay men employed in re-
pairing drinking fountains from Septem-
ber 16th to September 28th, 1901, inclusive,
as per pay roll certified to by the Com-
missioner of Public Works.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.

Approved Oct. 4, 1501

Bd F No. 14608—

Resolved, That a City Warrant be
drawn upon the City Treasury, in favor
of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
amount of $1,149.45, payable out of the
“City Crosswalks Fund,” to pay men
employed in building crossings from Sep-
tember 16th to 28th, 1901, inclusive, as per
pay roll certified to by the Commissioner
of Public Works.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901,

Approved Oct. 4, 1901

Bd F No. 14609—

Resolved, That the bidder for each job
as shown by the schedule hereto attached
be and is hereby awarded the contract
for printing the articles upon which said
bidder has made the lowest bid, and

Resolved further, That permission be
and is hereby given to the City Clerk and
each department named in said schedule
to purchase the articles for said depart-
ment, as shown in said schedule.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1801

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

authority

Bd F No. 14610—

Resolved, That a City Warrant be
drawn upon the City Treasury, in favor
of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
amount of $209.62, payable out of the
“Cycle Path Fund,” to pay men employ-
ed on cycle paths from September 9th to
September 28th, 1901, inclusive, as per
pay roll certified to” by the Commissioner
of Public Works.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1501.

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14611—

Resolved, That a City Warrant be
| drawn upon the City Treasury, in favor
of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
amount of §141.05, payable out of the
“‘Bridge Building and Repair Fund,” to
pay men employed in repairing bridges
from September 16th to September 28th,
1901, as per pay roll certified to by the
Commissioner of Public Works.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14612—

Resolved, That warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the ‘“Health Department Fund,” in favor
of the persons named in the pay roll of
said department, and presented with this
resolution, in payment of the salary and
comrpensation of said persons for their
respective services during the month of
September, 1901 (as shown by said pay
roll.)

Adopted by the Board of Aidermen,
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adcpted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd ¥ No. 14613—

Resolved, That a warrant be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Commissioner of Public Works
Fund,” in favor of Otto Bremer, City
Treasurer, for the sum of $2,011.65, to pay
the persons named i the pay roil of En-
gireering Department and presented with
this resolution, in payment of the salary
and compensation of said persons for
their respective services during the
month of September, 1901 (being the office
force as shown by said pay roll.)

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adcpted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.

Approved Oct. 4, 1901. :

Bd ¥ No. 14614—

Resolved, That a warrant be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the ‘‘Engineering Inspector’'s Department
Fund,” in faver of Otto Bremer, City
Treasurer, for the sum of $1,260.56, to pay
the (overseers of local improvements)
named in the pay roll of said depart-
ment and presented with this resolu-
tion, in payment of the salary and com-
pensation of said persons for their re-
spective services during the month of
September, 1901, as per pay roll certified
to by the Commissioner of Public Works.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adcpted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14615—

Resolved, That a warrant be drawn
upon the City Treasury, in favor of Otto
Bremer, City Treasurer, for the sum of
$255.00, payable out of the “‘Street, Sewar
and Garbage Fund,” to pay the Inspect-
ors on collecting and hauling away gar-
bage and rubbish, their salaries for
mcnth of -September, 1901, in accordance
with the pay roll certified to by the
Cemmissioner oif Health and approved by
the Commissioner of Public Works.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Ocet 1, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1%01.

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14616—

Resolved, That warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the “Board of Public Works Depart-
ment Fund,” in favor of the persons
named in the pay roll of said depart-
ment, and presented with this resolu-
tion, in payment of the salary and com-
pensation of said clerks for their re-
spective services during the month of
Sol;l:t)ember, 101 (as shown by said pay
roll.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Gct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901

Approved Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd F No. 14617—

Resolved, That Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasurer, payable out of
the “Municipal Court Fund,” in favor of
the persons named in the pay roll of sajd
department, and presented with this res-
clution, in payment of the salary and
compensation of said persons for their
respective services during the month or
Sel;l,;ember, - 91 (as shown by said pay
roll).
Ado;)ted by the Board of Aldermen

Adopted by the Assembly Oet. 3, 1901
Approved Oct. 4, 191, 5 3

—

Bd F No. 14618—

Resolved, That orders be drawn upon
the City Treasurer, payable out of the
“City Officers’ Salary Fund,” in favor of
the persons named in the pay roll pre-
sented with this resolution, in payment
of the salary and compensation of said
persons for their respective services dur-
ing the month of September, 191 (as
shown by said pay roll).

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901,

Approved Oct. 4, 1901

Bd F No. 14619—

Resolved, That a City Warrant be
drawn upon the City Treasury in favor
of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
amount of $176.00, payable out of the
“Quarantine Fund,” to pay nurses and
watchmen employed during quarantine
for smallpox for the month of Septem-
ber, 191, as per pay roll certfied to by
the Commissioner of Health.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901

* Adopted ﬁy the Assembly Oct, 3, 1901
Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14620—

Resolved, That a Warrant be
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “School Fund,” favor of Otto
Bremer, City Treasurer, for the sum of
$3,133.06 to pay the persons named in the
pay roll presented with this resolution,
in payment of the salary and compensa-
tion of said persons for their respective
services during the month of August, 1901

by said nay roil).

m.«%'j"&? the 4 rd of Aldermen
Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901
Approved 4, 1901, -

. %

drawn

e——

F No. 14621—
_?dm‘& That a City Warrant be

7 5

drawn upon the City Treasury in favor
of Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
amount of $448.76, payable out of the
“Public Bath Fund,” to pay laborers for
their services from September I5th to
20th, 1901, inclusive, on Harriet Island, ng
per pay roll certified to by the Commis-
sioner of Health.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct, 3, 1901,

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14622—

Resolved, That a Warrant be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the “Fire Department Fund,” in favor of
Otto Bremer, City Treasurer, for the
sum of $14,266.37, to pay the persons nam-
ed in the pay roll of said department
and presented with this resolution, in
payment of the salary and compensation
of said persons for their respective serv-
ices during the month of September,
1801 (as shown by said pay roll).

Adopted by the - Board of ' Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1201,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 190L

Approved Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd ¥ No. 14623—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, pavabie
out of the ‘“‘General Fund,” in favor of
the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

Hennessy & Cox, $71.80; ¥. E. Baker,
$2.00; M. J. Costello, $2.00;" William Haas,
$7.34; Philip C. Justus, $3.42; R. D. Miles,
$3.00; D. F. Reese, $2.50; St. Paul Foundry
Co., $75.00; St. Paul Sanitation Co., $160.00;
A. J. Stobbart, $8.65; St. Paul Stamp
Works, 75 cents; P. T. Ulmer, $18.75; West
Publishing Co., $17.00; American Bonding

Trust Co., $800.00; Harry Burnham,
$50.00; James Bambery, $50.00; B. W. Kir-
by, $75.00; John Marti, $75.00; B. A. Pom-
eroy, $75.00; Herman Schoberg, $25.00; O.
H. Nelson, $25.00.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901

Approved Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd F No. 14624—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Lighting Fund,” in favor of

the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

American Development Company, $3,-
815.79; Gas Savings Co., $70.00; Adam
ag%(er & Co., $6.76; Couplin & Giss,

Adépted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the
Approved Oct. 4,

Bd F No. 14625—

Resolved, That City
drawn upon the City
out of the ‘‘Printing
Fund,” in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite
their respective names:

Brown, Treacy & Sperry Co., $68.45;
Brown & Bigelow, $14.00: Dispatch Job
Printing Co., $117.30: The Globe Company,
$1.345.69; Herman D. Maul. $1.00; Pioneer
Press Co., $9.05; R. L. Polk & Co.. $5.00;
Railroader Printing House, $97.60; Wright,
Barrett & Stilwell, 22.60.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oect. 3, 1901

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.
1901,

Warrants be
Treasury, payable
and Stationery

Bd F No. 14626—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of tae “City Crosswalks Fund,” in
favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their re-
spective names:

James Forrestal Co., $682.26.

Adopted by the Board of
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901,

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Aldermen

Bd F No. 14627—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the ‘“Market Site Fund,” in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

St. Paul Lime & Cement Co., $5.90.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3,

1801,
Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14628—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Cycle Path Fund,” in favor
the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

American Hoist & Derrick Co., 37.00.

Adcopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oc". 3, 1901

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14629—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the ‘““Commissioner Public Works
Fund,” in favor of the following named

persons, for the amount set opposite
their respective names:

O. Claussen, $5.00: Schroeder Livery,
Sale & Boarding Stable, $68.50.
Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901.
Approved Oct. 4, 1901

Bd F No. 14630—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Sprinkling Fund,” in favor
of the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

Board of Water Commissioners, $356.44.

Adepted by the Board of Aldermon
Oct. 1, 1901.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14631—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payabls
out of the “Bridge Building and Repair
Fund,” in favor of the following named
persons, for the amount set opposite their
respective names:

A. Foix, $4.00; Newman & Hoy, $12.00;
Roberts  Architectural & Ornamental
Irxl‘x] Co(;;i Slg.SI.

opt y the Board of Alderme
Oct. 1, 1901, —
Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901,
Approved Oct. 4, 1901

Bd F No, 14632—

Resolved, That City Warrants be
drawn upon the City Treasury, payable
out of the “Health Department Fund,”
in favor of the following named persons,
for the amount set opposite their re-
spective names:

Noyes Bros. & Cutler, $35.74: St. Paul
Gas Light Co., $£2.08.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901,

Approved Oct. 4, 1901.

Bd F No. 14633—

Resolved, That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payvable out of
the “Public Bath Fund,” in favor of

the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

Bucka Bros,. $95.35; Noyes Bros. & Cut-
ler, $§147.72; Lindeke, Warner & Schur-
meiler, $342.15; Justus Obhage, $77.50; Her-
man Schlichting, $30.00, -

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oct, 1, 1801.

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901,

Approved Uct, 4, 1901,

EBd F No. 14634— -

Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury, payable out of
the *“Fire Department Fund,” in favor of
the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

John Jackson, $9.80; Louis Meinke,
$110.60; Ryan Drug Company, $21.82; St.
Paul Furniture Company, $13.50: St. Paul
tlectric Company. $:0.48; Smith & Far-
well Company, $29.35.

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen
Oet. 1, 1901,

Adopted by the Assembly Oct. 3, 1901,

Approved Oct. 4, 1901,

Bd F No. 14635—

Resolved. That City Warrants be drawn
upon the City Treasury. payable out of
the ‘‘Quarantine Fund., in favor of
the following named persons, for the
amount set opposite their respective
names:

Board Water Commissioners, 3$2.35:
Haas Bros., $2.93; Anna M. Lambert, $2.00;
Charles Hoemke, $3.28; O. Larson, $4.68;
H. K. Mulford Company. $4.57; Noves
Bros. & Cutler, $12.54; Shakopee Lime

Manuracturing Company, $2.55; E. Weiss,

44,
slAu!t’m.ed by the Board of Aldermen
Oct. 1, 1901,

ﬁdopteddb)c') tthe‘Alsgemmbly Oct. 3, 1%01.

e ct. 4, A
i FRANK J. HUURER.
President of the Board of Aldermen.
L DOBNER,

Vice President of the Board of Aldermen,
% s F. G. WARNER

President of the Assembly.
MATT JENSFN

; City Clerk.
Oct. 8, 1901

|
|
§
¥
§
|
{
}
|
|
‘
|




